CHISELBOROUGH PARISH COUNCIL
The Parish Council Meeting will take place on
Wednesday 12" June 2019

AGENDA

This meeting may be filmed or recorded in line with Chiselborough Parish Council’s Audio and
Visual Recording Policy. We ask that anyone wishing to film or record a meeting advise either
the Chairperson or Clerk in advance of the meeting.

PO

2017.07.16
2018.11.15.2
2018.11.15.3
5.

6.

7.

7.1

7.2

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.
13.
13.1

13.2
13.3
13.4
13.5
14.

15.
16.

Apologies for absence:

Declarations of Interest:

Public Forum

Minutes of the meeting held on 8" May

Matters arising under:

Road Markings — reinstatement of missing markings-Update

Large delivery vehicles in Fairplace/East Street-Update

Village Calendar/welcome pack-Adrian Pipe/Clerk

District Councillor's Report -Anthony Vaughan

County Councillor's Report —Mark Keating

Planning: Richard Brown —

Honey Barn — Updates- Richard Brown

New arrangements for planning alerts -Clerk

Car parking on the common Update —Richard Brown

Defibrillator Update —Clerk

County Council Farm Land Working Party update-Roger Bulley

Risk Assessments — Risk Assessment of assets and Burridge Copse-.Adrian
Pipe

Community Land Trust -Adrian Pipe

Finance: Clerk

Approval of Annual Accounts following Internal Audit, agree dates for exercise
of public rights Monday 17" June to Friday 26™ July.

Approve cheques to CHT for defibrillator £1,920, annual support £162.
Approve cheque to SALC for Councillor Training £25.00

Approve cheque to Ayers Forestry Burridge Copse Risk Assessment £300
Approve cheques for staff costs: Clerk: £433.14, HMRC: £93.40

Reports:

Ranger: Mr M Langdon
Highways: Mr M Langdon
Parish Land: Dr R Bulley
Common: Mrs J Buckmaster
Burridge Copse: Mr A. Pipe
Rights of Way:  Mr A Pipe

Correspondence:
Points for new business:

The next Parish Council Meeting will be on Wednesday 10™ July 2019 at 7.30pm.

Clerk:

Mr Martyn Hamlin
1, Minchingtons Close
Norton-Sub-Hamdon

TA14 6SX

Tel: 01935 881437
e-mail: chiselboroughparishcouncil@gmail.com

Chairman:

Dr Roger Bulley

Stoneleigh, Skillgate Lane
Chiselborough,

TA14 6TP

Tel: 01935 881528

e-mail: rjbulley@hotmail.com



