## CHISELBOROUGH PARISH COUNCIL

The Parish Council Meeting will take place on Wednesday 12<sup>th</sup> June 2019

## **AGENDA**

This meeting may be filmed or recorded in line with Chiselborough Parish Council's Audio and Visual Recording Policy. We ask that anyone wishing to film or record a meeting advise either the Chairperson or Clerk in advance of the meeting.

1.	Apologies for absence:	
2.	Declarations of Interest:	
3.	Public Forum	
4.	Minutes of the meeting held on 8th May	
	Matters arising und	der:
2017.07.16	Road Markings – reinstatement of missing markings-Update	
2018.11.15.2	Large delivery vehicles in Fairplace/East Street-Update	
2018.11.15.3	Village Calendar/welcome pack-Adrian Pipe/Clerk	
5.	District Councillor's Report -Anthony Vaughan	
6.	County Councillor's Report –Mark Keating	
7.	Planning: Richard Brown –	
7.1	Honey Barn – Updates- Richard Brown	
7.2	New arrangements for planning alerts -Clerk	
8.	Car parking on the common Update –Richard Brown	
9.	Defibrillator Update –Clerk	
10.	County Council Farm Land Working Party update-Roger Bulley	
11.	Risk Assessments – Risk Assessment of assets and Burridge Copse Adrian	
	Pipe	•
12.	Community Land Trust -Adrian Pipe	
13.	Finance: Clerk	
13.1	Approval of Annual Accounts following Internal Audit, agree dates for exerci	
	of public rights Mo	nday 17 <sup>th</sup> June to Friday 26 <sup>th</sup> July.
13.2	Approve cheques to CHT for defibrillator £1,920, annual support £162.	
13.3	Approve cheque to SALC for Councillor Training £25.00	
13.4	Approve cheque to Ayers Forestry Burridge Copse Risk Assessment £300	
13.5	Approve cheques for staff costs: Clerk: £433.14, HMRC: £93.40	
14.	Reports:	
	Ranger:	Mr M Langdon
	Highways:	Mr M Langdon
	Parish Land:	Dr R Bulley
	Common:	Mrs J Buckmaster
	<b>Burridge Copse:</b>	Mr A. Pipe

15. Correspondence:

16. Points for new business:

The next Parish Council Meeting will be on Wednesday 10<sup>th</sup> July 2019 at 7.30pm.

Clerk: Chairman: Mr Martyn Hamlin Dr Roger Bulley

Rights of Way: Mr A Pipe

1, Minchingtons Close Stoneleigh, Skillgate Lane

Norton-Sub-Hamdon Chiselborough, TA14 6SX TA14 6TP

Tel: 01935 881437 Tel: 01935 881528

e-mail: chiselboroughparishcouncil@gmail.com e-mail: rjbulley@hotmail.com